SEND TAX NOTICE TO:

(Address) 105 Ellis Farm Road

SHELBY COUNTY ABSTRACT & TITLE CO., INC.

P. O. Box 752 - Columbiana, Alabama 35051 (205) 669-6204 (205) 669-6291 Fax(205) 669-3130

	_	_		
(Name)	<u>Frank</u>	Corley	Ellis,	III

(Name)	TTank	COLTEA	TITITE!	

	(Address) - OO DEELED I WEIN 10000
This instrument was prepared by	Columbiana, AL 35051
(Name) WALLACE, ELLIS, FOWLER & HEAD	***************************************
(Address)Columbiana, AL 35051	
<u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Form 1-1-27 Rev. 1-66 WARRANTY DEED-Lawyers Title Insurance Corporation, Birmingham, Alabama

STATE OF ALABAMA KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: Shelby One and no/100 Dollar and love and affection

to the undersigned grantor (whether one or more), in hand paid by the grantee herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I or we,

Frank C. Ellis, Jr. and wife, Diane B. Ellis

(herein referred to as grantor, whether one or more), grant, bargain, sell and convey unto

Frank Corley Ellis, III

(herein referred to as grantee, whether one or more), the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Property or interest therein described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made part and parcel hereof which said Exhibit "A" is signed by grantors herein for the purpose of identification.

> 20121228000496280 1/3 \$38.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 12/28/2012 11:06:23 AM FILED/CERT

Shelby County, AL 12/28/2012 State of Alabama Deed Tax:\$20.00

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said grantee, his, her or their heirs and assigns forever.

And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I (we) will and my (our) heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons. 10

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	Ourhands(s) and seal(s), this
day of	
	Tuch Guil
(Seal)	
	Frank C. Ellis, Jr.
(Seal)	Diane B. Ellis (Seal)
······································	·····
STATE OF ALABAMA	Camanal Aalamaaala3
Shelby COUNTY	General Acknowledgment

I, the undersigned a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Frank C. Ellis, Jr. and Wife, Diane B. Ellis whose names are signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date. Given under my hand and official seal this 10 day of December

A. D., 1992

Dorothe Jackson Notary Public.

Exhibit "A"

An undivided one/ninth interest in the following described property

A part of the SEg of the NEG of Section 36, Township 21, Range 1 West, more particularly described as follows: Begin at the NW corner of the SEL of the NEE of said Section and run thence in an easterly direction along the northern boundary of said SE4 of NE4 a distance of 315 feet more or less to an iron stake, which said iron stake is located several feet east of a branch and located on the northern boundary of said & & Section; thence turn to the right and run in a. southeasterly direction to a point on the northern boundary of paved Mooney Road, which said point is marked by an iron stake and is located 36 feet more or less in an easterly direction along the edge of said paved road from a point where the said edge of said road is intersected by the branch or creek referred to above; thence turn to the right and run in a westerly direction along the edge of said paved road to a point where the same intersects the western boundary of said ... SEE of NEW; thence turn to the right and run in a northerly direction along the western boundary of said SE4 of NE4 to the point of beginning, containing three-fourth acres, more or less.

Fig of SE4, Section 25, Township 21, Range 1 West, NE4 of NE4, Section 36, Township 21, Range 1 West, and Wig of SW4, Section 30, Township 21, Range 1 East.

Signed for identification:

Mini B. Ellis

20121228000496280 2/3 \$38.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 12/28/2012 11:06:23 AM FILED/CERT

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name Mailing Address	FRANK C. Ellis JR S. DIANE BENTULY ELL P.O. BOX 587 Columbians, AL 35	•	
Property Address		Date of Sa Total Purchase Pri or Actual Value or Assessor's Market Val	ce \$ \$ Z0,000
evidence: (check or Bill of Sale Sales Contract Closing Statem	ent	entary evidence is not requested. Appraisal Other Value at	
	his form is not required.	idation contains an orthe	required information referenced
	mailing address - provide the current mailing address.	nstructions ne name of the person or	persons conveying interest
Grantee's name and to property is being	l mailing address - provide t conveyed.	he name of the person or	persons to whom interest
Property address - t	he physical address of the p	roperty being conveyed, i	f available.
Date of Sale - the da	ate on which interest to the	property was conveyed.	
_	- the total amount paid for he instrument offered for re	•	rty, both real and personal,
conveyed by the ins		his may be evidenced by	ty, both real and personal, being an appraisal conducted by a
excluding current us responsibility of valu	d and the value must be de e valuation, of the property a ing property for property tax Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h	as determined by the loca purposes will be used an	
accurate. I further ur		ements claimed on this fo	ned in this document is true and rm may result in the imposition
Date 12/12		Print Frank	E//is JR
Unattested		Sign	91111
	(verified by)		tee/Owner/Agent) circle one Form RT-1

20121228000496280 3/3 \$38.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 12/28/2012 11:06:23 AM FILED/CERT